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HERTAN’S
Opening on Wednesday
**at Noon**   See Ad Page 12

2003 SHOW DATES
Sept 2 - 7

Antique Textiles Vintage
Fashions Show & Sale

Opening Monday 9:30am - See ad Page 3

Dealers in Antiques &
Collectibles Only!

Open Tuesday 1pm, Sat. 8am

400 Dealers • Email: brimfield1@aol.com
See our Ad on Page 3

SEARCH
By Category Page 6

BRIMFIELD MAP
Pages 12 & 13

DEALER
REGISTRATION

Page 14

CONNECTICUT
ANTIQUE SHOPS

Pages 20 & 21

SHOW OPENINGS
Page 12

HOTELS/MOTELS
Directions Page 11

May's Antique Market
600 Dealers in Antiques 

& Collectibles Only
Open Thursday 9AM See Show Map on Page 23

Brimfields Largest Show
Opening Friday 6am  •  See Ad Page 12

2004 Brimfield Show Dates
May 11 - 16 • July 6 - 11 • Sept 7 - 12

Thoughts on
Bob Hope page 4

Cover Photo by W. Madara, 860-235-5795   All Rights Reserved
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ANTIQUE TEXTILES
VINTAGE FASHIONS

SHOW & SALE

125 BOOTHS • FABRICS
QUILTS   TRIMMIMGS

BUTTONS   LINENS
OLD JEWELRY   LACES
ANTIQUE CLOTHING  &

ACCESSORIES

ONE DAY  •  INDOORS  •  BRIMFIELD WEEK
vintagefashionandtextileshow.com

2003
MONDAYS

SEPT. 1

EARLY ADMISSION
9:30 AM • $20

SPECIAL ADMISSION
10:15 AM • $10

GENERAL ADMISSION
11:00 AM • $5

2004
May 10, July 5, Sept 6

HOST HOTEL-STURBRIDGE
Route 20, Sturbridge, MA

(jct. Mass Pike & I 84)
LINDA ZUKAS  207-439-2334

Brimfield, MA

2003
One Day Shows

SEPTEMBER 2 & 6
Tuesday 1PM - 5PM
Saturday 8AM - 1PM

2004
MAY 11 & 15
JULY 6 & 10

SEPTEMBER 5 & 11

For Dealer Space & Information
Call: Colleen James

Email: brimfield1@aol.com
Call: (508) 754-4185 • (413) 245-9471

Dealers in Antiques & Collectibles Only!
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POSTCARD &
EPHEMERA CENTER

Aug. 30 - Sept. 6
9am - 6pm

except Regular Show Days

ANTIQUES IN THE BARN
Aug 31 • Sept 1, 2 & 6

Monday 9am - 5pm.
Tuesday and Saturday Show Hours

R.C. Bowen, Pat Fulton, Marilyn Johnson, Barbara Ladd,
Millicent Mali, Nancy Morrill, Robert Richards, Bob Moffatt,

Sally & Kris Van Den Bossche, Joy Wemyss

Catch us during set-up - Sunday 10am - 5pm

MasterCard and VISA Available During Show
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Special for
Brimfield Dealers

Link for a Year to BrimfieldExchange
Receive FREE Internet Access at Brimfield

Check Email  •  Check Ebay  •  FAX Services

YES! LINK ME
q My Business Card Enclosed
q I am a Brimfield Dealer
q Check Enclosed
Dealer Name ________________________________________

Address ____________________________________________

City _________________________ State _______ Zip _______

Phone __________________ Email ______________________

Website ____________________________________________
BrimfieldExchange, 10 Palmer Road, P.O. Box 459, Brimfield, MA 01010 

Phone: 413-245-0961 •  Email: Admin@BrimfieldExchange.com

$29

BIZZ
Card

Just 100 Years Ago - 1903
Thoughts on Bob Hope

Over the last couple of weeks we’ve all watched the memorial newscasts about Bob Hope and his amazing life story. Of course
being in the antiques business, we often think about life in the past, however, the following is a list of common facts offered as
food for thought. It’s truly remarkable to think of Bob Hope living twice as long as the average life expectancy and even more
remarkable to think about all the lives he’s touched. In this world of unsung heroes Bob Hope is truly an American icon!

This “Housekeeper’s Alphabet” is from the book “Keeping Hearth & Home in Old Texas”. It also reflects what life was like in the late 1800’s
Victorian Era and offers every house wife some very insightful how-to’s:
Apples: Keep in dry place as cool as possible without freezing  •  Brooms: Hang in the cellar-way to keep soft and pliant  •  Cranberries: Keep under water
in cellar; change water monthly  •  Dish of hot water set in oven prevents cakes from scorching  •  Economize time, health, and means and you will never
beg  •  Flour: Keep cool, dry and securely covered  •  Glass: Clean with a quart of water mixed with a tablespoon of ammonia  •  Herbs: Gather when begin-
ning to blossom; keep in paper sacks  •  Ink Stains: Wet with turpentine; after three hours, rub well.  •  Jars: To prevent, coax “husband” to buy a Buckeye
Cook Book.  •  Keep an Account of all supplies with cost and date purchased  •  Love lightens labor.  •  Money: Count carefully when you receive change
•  Nutmeg: Prick with a pin, if good, oil will run out  •  Parsnips: Keep in ground until spring.  •
Quicksilver and white of an egg destroy bedbugs  •  Rice: Select large with a clear, fresh look, old rice
may have insects  •  Sugar: For general use, granulated is best  •  Tea: Equal parts of Japan and green
are as good as English breakfast.  •  Use a cement made of ashes, salt and water for cracks in stove  •
Variety is the best culinary practice.  •  Watch your backyard for dirt and bones  • Xantippe (wife of
Socrates) was a scold. Don’t imitate her.  •  Youth is best preserved by a cheerful temper.  •  Zinc-
lined sinks are better then wood  •  Let your mind wander to 100 years from now - please always keep
in mind how your actions today will affect seven generations from now.

by Doodlebug
Come Antiquing with us!
Catch us on the web!   www.Antiquebug.com
Wolfeboro,New Hampshire - 603.569.0000
by Cathy Sykes

The average life expectancy in the U.S. was 47 years
•  Only 14 Percent of the homes in the U.S. had a bathtub.
•  Only 8 percent of the homes had a telephone.  •  A
three-minute call from Denver to New York City cost eleven dollars. •
There were only 8,000 cars in the U.S., and only 144 miles of paved roads.
•  The maximum speed limit in most cities was 10 mph. •  Alabama,
Mississippi, Iowa, and Tennessee were each more heavily populated than
California.  •  With a mere 1.4 million residents, California was only the
21st- most populous state in the Union.  •  The tallest structure in the
world was the Eiffel Tower.  •  The average wage in the U.S. was 22 cents
an hour.  •  The average U.S. worker made between $200 and $400 per
year, making the $11. phone call near impossible.  •  A competent
accountant could expect to earn $2000 per year, a dentist $2,500 per
year, a veterinarian between $1,500 and $4,000 per year, and a
mechanical engineer about $5,000 per year. •  More than 95 per-
cent of all births in the U.S. took place at home.  •  Ninety percent
of all U.S. physicians had no college education. Instead, they
attended medical schools, many of which were condemned in the
press and by the government as “substandard.”  •  Sugar cost four
cents a pound. Eggs were fourteen cents a dozen. Coffee cost fifteen

cents a pound.  •  Most women only washed their hair once a month, and
used borax or egg yolks for shampoo.  •  Canada passed a law prohibit-
ing poor people from entering the country for any reason. 

The five leading causes of death in the U.S. were:
1. Pneumonia and influenza     2. Tuberculosis     3. Diarrhea
4. Heart disease     5. Stroke

The American flag had 45 stars. Arizona, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Hawaii,
and Alaska hadn’t been admitted to the Union yet.  •  The population of
Las Vegas, Nevada, was 30  •  Crossword puzzles, canned beer, and iced
tea hadn’t been invented.  •  There was no Mother’s Day or Father’s Day.
•  One in ten U.S. adults couldn’t read or write. Only 6 percent of all
Americans had graduated high school.  •  The Wright Brothers complet-
ed thier first flight, for a distance of 852 feet.  •  Marijuana, heroin, and
morphine were all available over the counter at corner drugstores.
According to one pharmacist, “Heroin clears the complexion, gives buoy-
ancy to the mind, regulates the stomach and the bowels, and is, in fact, a
perfect guardian of health.”  •  18 percent of households in the U.S. had
at least one full-time servant or domestic.  •  There were only about 230
reported murders in the entire U.S.
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888-886-6476 BEEPER

All calls returned
in the evening

East Coast Deliveries

Vermont
Maine
New Hampshire
New York
Eastern Pennsylvania
Connecticut
Rhode Island
Massachusetts
New Jersey
Delaware
Maryland
Virginia
Washington DC
North Carolina
South Carolina
Alabama
Georgia
Florida

Specializing in

moving Antiques & Art

For Long Distance
Most Deliveries $225-$375 First Piece.

$50 Each Additional Piece

Inquire for Short Distance Delivery

• RELIABLE

• INSURED

• REFERENCES

26 Years of

Moving Antique Furniture

L
D
G

L. Drew Gerard
Antique Delivery Service

Located on Route 20 at MAYS Parking Lot
May, July, September 2003
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DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH

BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY

Packaging & Delivery Service
Brimfield Post Office
LDG Antique Delivery Service MAYS
New Haven Moving Equipment Central 13
Packaging Store Midway Road

Advertising & Displays

A & R Studios Sturt N Rt. 20
Always Buying Antiques HOTM F 61
Awsum Advertising NE Motel PA 16
Barnstable Stove Shop, Inc. Meadow 14
Bill & Joan Lennon JJ F 24/25
Carl Fila/Rob McElroy Mays 154
Country Lady Antiques JJ F 23
Dudley Hill Antiques Mays 75
Ed Lyons Antiques Hertans 25
Edward/Patricia Seidel JJ Brook 16-17
Fred Glogower Quaker L 10
Frederic Hartl Hertans 222
Gerald Newman HOTM I 13
Hometown Antiques NE Motel 23
John Pierce Antiques Dealers A 5
Kayce and Jim Dimond Green Main Aisle
Kayce and Jim Dimond JJ P-15/16
Kevins Antiques Dealers A 63
L & M Antiques JJ G 22
Leon Jackson Mays 494
Main Street Antiques Mays 522
Main Street Antiques BAN
Mainely Paper Antiques JJ G 02
Mercantile Antiques Mays 628
Old Federal Shop Mays 525
Rorkes Drift JJ P 6
Rorkes Drift BAN 363/364
Scott Larkin Quaker 116
Stonegate Antiques JJ G 33
ToyRoadAntiques JJ M 2
Turner antiques BAN tent
Turner antiques HOTM j-18
Vincent DAngelo Dealers C 157
Vintage Poster Bank Meadow 172-73
Waynes Neon Clocks Hertans 139/140

African Art
Saho African Arts Crystal Front
Tamba Quaker 54

American Art Pottery
Buried Treasures/Vintage Vera Green 203
Crones Collectibles JJ D-7
Hartwell Vintage Home Green On road
Joyce Antiques NE Motel 201-202
The Dusty Shelf Mays 74

Americana

A.T. Roche Quaker 97-98
Alley Antiques/Collectibles JJ M 03,33
Always Buying Antiques HOTM F 61
Antique Prints Shelton 2nd Row Fr
Antiques Associates of Worcester Meadow 118, 119
Antiquities Quaker L4-5
Brimfield Trading Post Green 801-802

901-902
Chelsea Hill Antiques Mays 425
Christopher Swift Antiques Mays 413
Country Squire Antiques NE Motel 47-48
Cross Roads Antiques Mays 142
Darwin D. Bearley Antiques Shelton F-8
Davidian-Americana Mays 271
Evelyn Andeen Hertans 54
Ferguson & Darruda Mays 507
Grotheer & Gifford Dealers C 170
Grotheer & Gifford Mays 34
Hartwell Vintage Home Green On road
Henry Stek/Setkiewicz Antiques NE Motel 94
Images Past NE Motel 92-93
Iron Gate Antiques JJ M 37
James H. LeFurgy - Americana Mays 110
Jan & John Maggs Antiques Mays 165
Jeff Bridgman Antiques JJ B 17
Jeff Bridgman Antiques HOTM J 3
John H. Marshall Mays 657
M & L  Antiques Mays 534
M. Gosch Antiques Quaker 35-36
Mercantile Antiques Mays 628
Oak Barrel Midway 821

Odds n Ends Antiques NE Motel 173
Old Cape Antiques Mays 441
Ough Antiques JJ F 28
Ough Antiques HOTM J 17
Park Antiques Mays 331
Philip Liverant BAN
Quaboag Valley Antiques JJ Brook 1-3
R & R Collectibles Central 43
R.J. Nichols Auction Co. Mays 555
Red Rooster Mays 329
Robert Lloyd Inc. Shelton F 31-33
Robert Perry Antiques Crystal 2
Stonehedge Antiques JJ E 6
Vincent DAngelo Dealers C 157

Architectural & Garden
A Touch of Yesterday JJ Brook 20,21
Aardvark Antiques Mays 9192
Almost Antiques Meadow 12
Andrews Antiques Quaker 55/56
Antiques & Reusables JJ B 33/34
Antiques Associates of Worcester Meadow 118/119
Architiques Quaker 57-59
Barnstable Stove Shop, Inc. Meadow 14
BE Sales Shelton B 42-45
Charles River St. Antiques HOTM E- Tent
Christopher Swift Antiques Mays 413
Collins & Mc Cullough Antiques Mays 671- 672
Corey Daniels HOTM E Tent
D. Williams Quaker B-26
Dantiques-Hookn Pennies Dealers D 226
Dantiques-Hookn Pennies Hertans 205
Doris Dixon Antiques Shelton B 52, 53
EuroPorts LLC Central 15
Ferguson & Darruda Mays 507
Griffiniques Meadow 17/18
Henry Stek/Setkiewicz Antiques NE Motel 94
Historically Hers Stephen
J & B Antiques Mays 115
J. Pasternak & Son Antiques Meadow 31, 32
Jack Adamson Hertans 39
Jeffrey Greene Antiques Quaker 139
Johnsons Garden and Bird Houses NE Motel 253
Johnsons Vintage Linens and Clothing NE Motel 252
Les Dumond Antiques JJ C 5
Lewis Antiques Mays 376
M. Gosch Antiques Quaker 35-36
Mark Howes Diamond St. Antiques Green
Marvin Gardens Quaker B-14 Barn
New England Architectural Sturt S On road
Nothing Definite Shelton Driveway
Nothing Definite Quaker 80-81

Everything
to pack, protect and move your antiques safely

bubble pack • pads • cartons • tie-down straps • truck rental

Central Park
Booth #13

413 284-0482

800 743-7237

www.newhaven-usa.com

®

“I love it, but how
would I get it home” sm

Located at Brimfield Antique Center • Toll Free 888-593-6683

“The Packing
and Shipping

Experts” sm

S T O R M V I L L E A I R P O R T A N T I Q U E S H O W &  F L E A M A R K E T

2003 SHOWS

August  30 & 31
Oct  11 & 12

Over 600 Exhibi tors  •  Daw n to Dusk  •  Rain or Shine

RTE. 216  ·  STORMVILLE, NY  ·  (845) 221-6561
FREE Admission & Parking  •  NO PETS

Bringing Advertising,
Country and Kitchen Items

(518) 587-1511

www.countryladyantiques.com
email: CtryLady1@aol.com

J&J - Booth F23
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BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY
Olde Good Things Sturt N
Olde Good Things HOTM A-40
Olde Good Things JJ B 22
Olde Good Things Dealers C 146-47
Olde Good Things Mays 638
One Stop Antiques Inc. Hertans 108
One Stop Antiques Inc. Meadow 179-184
Recycling the Past MeadowBack of Field
Red Rooster Mays 329
Richmond Furniture Service Hertans 97
Robert/Kathy/Michaela Baranowsky JJ B-2, B-11
Roche Clan Antiques HOTM C 1-3
Rumpelstiltskin c/o Black Inc. Green Bk Rt Cnr
Smith-Zukas Antiques Hertans 8, 9
STU-ARTz Quaker 100
Sydelle & Jay Livingston HOTM F 81
Sydelle & Jay Livingston Dealers D 237
The Cooperage Quaker 69
The East West Trading Company Midway50-51/63-64
The Grange Quaker B12-13
The Seawife Meadow 158
The Sugarplum Antiques JJ Brook 54,55
Truck Stop Antiques Green 3rd Row
WarehouseWest Shelton B 36/45
WebWilson.com JJ A 60
Wild Geraniums Quaker 25

Art & Paintings
A Touch of Yesterday JJ Brook 20,21
Almost Antiques Meadow 12
Anne Negrin Antiques JJ R 36-37
Art and Antiques Mays 504
Artfull Eye Shelton F 05
Ashley Antiques Mays 512
Bob Korhn Mays
Bridges Over Time Dealers D 255
Bridges Over Time HOTM K 18
Butler & Butler Antiques Sturt N Near Pool
Central Market Antiques Midway 56, 43
Chelsea Hill Antiques Mays 425
Crones Collectibles JJ D-7
Dan & Nancys Antiques BrimBarn Inside
David duMont Green Bk Rt Cnr
Elegant Artifacts Mays 516
Elizabeth Sweets Art & Antiques Sturt N
Elm City Antiques Midway 4
Fine Art of America HOTM A-39
Forgotten Furnishings Mays 27
Gary Avadanian Stephen
Hentschel - Antik Mays 380
Hey-Day Antiques Midway 4
James H. LeFurgy - Americana Mays 110
James Rickard Antiques Mays 10
Janis Petrovich BrimBarn Inside
Jennings & Rohn Antiques HOTM E- Tent
Joe Torre NE Motel Front Row
Larry Stowell Antiques NE Motel B 113
Linda Lawson Mays 118
Michael Smith Mays 85
Mountain Rugs NE Motel 29
Munro Studios Quaker 7
Northumbria HOTM F 128
Northumbria Mays 495
Northumbria Dealers B 98
OOH AAH Antiques Shelton F-9
OOH AAH Antiques Mays 510
Patricia Vaillancourt HOTM I 14
Patricia Vaillancourt BAN Pavillion
Peace Antiques NE Motel 223
Peter Wilkinson Jacobs Mays 55
Phantiques BrimBarn Inside

Robert Perry Antiques Crystal 2
Side of the Road Shop Mays 461
Somebodys Antiques NE Motel 218
SUSAN WALTER-ANTIQUES HOTM G-41
Swan Antiques HOTM E- Tent
The Griffins Gallery HOTM G 29
Tradewinds Fine Art HOTM A-39
Wings & A Prayer Sturt S Row 2

Art Glass
Black Swan Midway 5
Dan & Nancys Antiques BrimBarn Inside
GlimmerGlass Antiques JJ C 27
Greg Huber NE Motel R
Howard/Howard/Fine Antiques NE Motel
J. Pasternak & Son Antiques Meadow 31, 32
Lee Frenette Central 119
Philip Liverant BAN

Baskets & Woodenware
Cranberry Cottage Antiques JJ Brook 30
Davidian-Americana Mays 271
Great Stuff by Paul Hertans b,c,d,e

Black Americana
Dianes Antiques Mays 56
Kirsch Antiques NE Motel 196 & 210
Pennys & Cents Antiques JJ Last Row
Stonegate Antiques JJ G 33

Books & Manuscripts
C & R Antiques Central 99
Childrens Book Nook Quaker 66-67
ELL-ELL Books Midway 75
Glens Cards Central 92
House of Hubbard Quaker 30
M.A. Storck Co. Mays 163
Mori Books JJ C-33
Paper Tiger Meadow 205
Richard F. Murphy Jr. Books Mays 178
Sothebys Post Auction Catalogs Sturt S On road
The East West Trading Company Midway 50516364
The Gryphons Nest Shelton F-1
The Millers Daughter JJ G 24
Trummels Treasures Sturt S
William D. Johnson Antiques JJ Brook 41

Bottles
Bitters Bottles JJ E 28-29
Cobalt Turtle Antiques JJ E 12/13
Robert Lanagan Green 104
Scott Larkin Quaker 116
Strellectibles HOTM A 54

Brass-Copper-Bronze
Carl L. Bosk BAN 467
Carl L. Bosk JJ C 25
Kay Bakers Antiques Mays 84
Malcolm Reiss Mays 24
New England Brass Refinishing NE Motel 68 A-B
Rubleys Antiques BAN 338
Rubleys Antiques Dealers A 67
Tian Ling Midway 3738

Breweriana
British Bootlegger BrimBarn Inside
Lauras Dollhouses Central 3 A
Mary Fazzino Quaker 28
Orange Trading Company Green Left Rear

Buttons & Smalls
Bennett Antiques JJ Fence 6
Blair Collectibles Green
Bunnys Place JJ F 1
Byson Buttons Meadow 27
C & R Antiques Central 99
Carons Antiques Green Front
Cerenns Antiques Meadow 47-48
Derek T. Clawson Quaker 50
Donna Buccelli NE Motel 61
Dust Collectors Too Stephen
Elizabeth Sweets Art & Antiques Sturt N
Gail Dunn Antiques HOTM G-36
Kristine Tibbetts Central 45
MFM Dealers P 15
Patricia Kosmoski Quaker 115
Susan Gower Central 116
The Toy Boy Midway 19
Wildflowers Antiques JJ 64/65
Woodwards Antiques Meadow 8384

Cameras
David duMont Green Bk Rt Cnr
Derek T. Clawson Quaker 50
Eighty One Antiques Stephen
Howard/Howard/Fine Antiques NE Motel
The Maine Cameraman Stephen

Cast Iron
BE Sales Shelton B 42-45
Bear Creek Trading Company Quaker B 5-6
Doris Dixon Antiques Shelton B 52, 53
Ken Farrar Antique Toys Mays 506
Leonard Bailey Quaker 40
Lilac House Antiques & Galleries BrimBarn On road
Mark Howes Diamond St. Antiques Green
Primitive Spirit Mahogany 16
Rumpelstiltskin c/o Black Inc. Green Bk Rt Cnr
Stephen Moss HOTM E 8
Stephen Moss Mays 63
Sunset Antiques JJ F 12
Weather or Knot Antiques Midway 59, 60

Ceramics
C & L Antiques Green 407
Cathys Corner Quaker 15
Dennis & Dad Antiques Mays 393
Eclectic Antiques Hertans 172
JSD Antiques JJ G 13
Lauras Dollhouses Central 3 A
Michael/Claire Higgins Antiques Mays 457
Michael/Claire Higgins Antiques HOTM A 11
Poor Warren's Antiques Hertans 75
Poor Warren's Antiques Hertans 75

Children's Items
Anne Negrin Antiques JJ R 36-37
Cat Lady Antiques/Primitive Cat Hertans
Hedgeworth Antiques Mays 519
Joyce Charbonneau JJ Brook 23
Mori Books JJ C-33
Olivias Attic Mahogany 30
Shelly Smith/Tory Beth Radwick Central 121
The Closetful Central 68, 46
Vintage Pastelle NE Motel 303

Civil War
Antiques & Artifacts Hertans 154
D & R Antiques JJ A 30-31
David Charron Mays 394
Iron Gate Antiques JJ M 37
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BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY
Jerry Greenstein Mays 253
Rob & Ruth Lyon JJ E 21/22

Clocks & Watches
Almost Antiques Meadow 12
Artifacts JJ P 40
Artifacts HOTM F 110
Awsum Advertising NE Motel PA 16
Cathys Corner Quaker 15
Ed Finney Antiques Mays 362
Goldsmith Jewelers Crystal 5
Greenhouse Antiques JJ A 12
Hermitage Antiques Mays 126
Jim Brady Antiques Mahogany 36
Karys Gold & Silver Crystal
M&M Hertans 147
M&M Hertans 147
M&M Hertans 147
Mystic Memories JJ R 33
R & R Collectibles Central 43
Robert DeLuca Antiques JJ M-41
Waynes Neon Clocks Hertans 139/140
Wings & A Prayer Sturt S Row 2

Coin Op & Mechanical
Antiques & Tyme BAN 78
Antiques & Tyme Mays 174
Greg Huber NE Motel R
John Apple Hertans 24
Mercantile Antiques Mays 628
Orange Trading Company Green Left Rear
Richard J. Riley Antiques JJ L 5
Waynes Neon Clocks Hertans 139/140

Coins
Ashley Antiques Mays 512
Blair Collectibles Green
M.A. Storck Co. Mays 163
Malcolm Reiss Mays 24
Show Car Tags Quaker 29
The Gryphons Nest Shelton F-1

Costume Jewelry
A Sterling Idea Mays 492
B & B Antiques BrimBarn Inside
B & B Antiques Midway Inside
Blackbird Antiques HOTM G 01
Christinas Antiques & Jewelry Midway 45
Ed Kendall Crystal 24
George Briggs Mays 654
Grannys This & That Collins 3
Laurel Antiques BrimBarn Inside

Leda Roberts Mays 503
Magi NE Motel 166B
Mid Century Chic Meadow 172-73
Patricia Kosmoski Quaker 115
Pattys Angels & Antiques Mays 548
Pittsburgh Antique Mall JJ C-12
RootStone Antiques Quaker 53
Sandra McNeil Antiques Sturt N
Somebodys Antiques NE Motel 218

Country
Alley Antiques and Collectibles JJ M 03,33
Antiques & Tyme BAN 78
Antiques & Tyme Mays 174
Antiques on the Common Quaker 48
BAK on ONE Wells Dealers A 14
Bakers Antiques HOTM A 24
Bayberry Art & Antiques JJ A-21
Bayberry Art & Antiques JJ A-21
Brownstead Antiques Hertans 115
Carons Antiques Green Front
Class Menagerie Hertans 40
Classic Junque Mays 54
Country Lady Antiques JJ F 23
D & R Antiques JJ A 30-31
DeBears & Monkees Green Main Aisle
EuroPorts LLC Central 15
Evelyn Andeen Hertans 54
Jack Adamson Hertans 39
James Rickard Antiques Mays 10
Joyce Antiques NE Motel 201-202
Lone Ranger Antiques Quaker 104-105
Longmeddowe Antiques Mays 16
Martha Perkins Mays 156
Martha Perkins Dealers D 212
Mason Dixon Memories Quaker 13-14
Meissners Auction Service Hertans 91/92
Meissners Auction Service BAN 86
Melissas Antiques Mays 127
Mixing Bowl Antiques NE Motel M 7
Mount Vernon Antiques Dealers D 272
Mount Vernon Antiques HOTM C 31
Mountain Niche Antiques Hertans 21
Oak Barrel Midway 821
Pattis Antiques & Treasures Meadow 143/144
Philip Liverant BAN
Picture Window Antiques Quaker B 18
Ray & Joan Peterson Antiques JJ N 32
Richard Fuller Antiques Mays 475
Shoe Rack Lady Mays 397
Shoe Rack Lady BAN 546
Smiths Antiques Quaker 39

Stoudtburg Antiques Hertans 100
The Masons Central 3
The Scottish Trader Quaker 121-122
The Wood Witch of the East Dealers D 264
Transamerican Antiques NE Motel 17
Village Green Antiques Green Main Aisle
Wiggletown NE Motel 197

Deco & Decorative Arts
A Touch of Yesterday JJ Brook 20,21
Ab-Fab Antiques Quaker 5 & 6
Antique & Decorating Wherehouse NE Motel P 8-12
BAK on ONE Wells Dealers A 14
Black Swan Midway 5
Cerenns Antiques Meadow 47/48
Collins & McCullough Antiques Mays 671/672
Darwin D. Bearley Antiques Shelton F-8
EuroPorts NE Motel 91/92
Fancy That Antiques Francesco F 1
Grey Goose Antiques Central 2
Its Your Turn Hertans 37
Kroeze Trading Company Shelton B 60/66
Smith-Zukas Antiques Hertans 8, 9
Sydelle & Jay Livingston HOTM F 81
Sydelle & Jay Livingston Dealers D 237
The Cooperage Quaker 69
Walkers Collectibles JJ H 13
West St. Station Quaker 22
Woodwards Antiques Meadow 83/84

Decoys
Backyard Antiques NE Motel 205
Gary Avadanian Stephen
Malchione Sporting Antiques HOTM D 32
Malchione Sporting Antiques JJ L 2

Dolls & Accessories
Annas Antiques Hertans 36
Annas Antiques Mays 249
Bay State Antiques Hertans 66
Brantiques Quaker 70/76
Brass Lantern Antiques Dealers C 172
David duMont Green Bk Rt Cnr
Dover Doll Clinic Mays 11
Hasbeens Mays 539
Jeanne DeLarm-Neri Art For Life Mays 97
McQuillin Antiques & Collectibles Shelton B 03
Mike & Gayles Toys & Joys Central 106
Patricia Vaillancourt HOTM I 14
Patricia Vaillancourt BAN Pavillion
Shelly Smith/Tory Beth Radwick Central 121
SUSAN WALTER-ANTIQUES HOTM G-41

…FUN, STRESS FREE, MID-SIZE SHOWS…

In Ulster & Westchester County, NY
Fairfield & Litchfield County, CT

914-273-4667
Cordshows@aol.com

“You’re Tie To Quality Since 1970”
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DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH

BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY

Eclectic
Bayberry Art & Antiques JJ A-21
D. Williams Quaker B-26
Eclectic Antiques Hertans 172
Halls Antiques Shelton M50
Magi NE Motel 166B
Reminisce With Ruth Central 84
Rumpelstiltskin c/o Black Inc. Green Bk Rt Cnr
Sold By Sue Wearsch Shelton B 14
Treasures Past Shelton B 12

Ephemera

A & A Coins and Collectables PostEx
Bill & Joan Lennon JJ F 24,25
Buoys Traps and Things Quaker 85/86
Cabotville Collectors Quaker 110
Carl Fila & Rob McElroy Mays 154
ELL-ELL Books Midway 75
Film Richards Quaker 19
Glens Cards Central 92
Johns Iron Garden Collins Front Tent
Judy & Jake Gillison PostEx
Kayce and Jim Dimond Green Main Aisle
Kayce and Jim Dimond JJ P-15/16
Leon Jackson Mays 494
Mainely Paper Antiques JJ G 02
Mori Books JJ C-33
Paper Tiger Meadow 205
Recollections BAN Inside
The Orchard Central 61-62
The Re-Run Shop Quaker 70
The Rite Image Mays 415
The Toy Boy Midway 19
The Zussman Collection Mays 82
Thomas S. Mills BAN Inside
Tom & Carol Halsdorf Sturt N Last Row
Truck Stop Antiques Green 3rd Row
Trummels Treasures Sturt S
Wiggletown NE Motel 197

Fiesta & Depression
Ab-Fab Antiques Quaker 5 & 6
Black Run Antiques Central 129
Blue Whale Antiques Quaker 136
Furniture Farm & Antiques JJ H 28
Hoosier Kubbord Glass JJ R-41
Jim & Alberta JJ K 13
Keller & Ross Quaker l 3
Lee Frenette Central 119
Marbo Collectibles JJ Brook 24
MR. Antique Central 104
Steve Arndt Antiques Mays 28
Treasures of Old Hertans X
Wholesale Pottery Central 64-66
Yesterdays Memories JJ N 47

Fishing & Sports Related

Antiquities Quaker L4-5
British Memorabilia NE Motel 222
Brunswick Art & Antiques Midway 2
David Charron Mays 394
Jean Lamar Quaker 13, 14
L & M Antiques JJ G 22
Leigh Cote Antiques Meadow 61-63
Les Dumond Antiques JJ C 5
Malchione Sporting Antiques HOTM D 32
Malchione Sporting Antiques JJ L 2
Misery Island Sporting Collectibles Stephen
Nancys Wholesale NE Motel 220-221
Nightingales Antiques Central 20
Old Cape Antiques Mays 441
Terry Walker Antiques Midway 11, 25

Flow Blue & Majolica
Ann Marie ONeill HOTM D 3
Armel Antiques Sturt N
Kathy & Kims Corner Cupboard JJ N 35
The Peddlers Chest JJ Brook 4

Folk Art
Bayberry Art & Antiques JJ A-21
Blackbird Antiques HOTM G 01
Brimfield Trading Post Green 801-802

901-902
Center Chimney Mays 152
Dragonflies Antiques Mays 69
James Rickard Antiques Mays 10
Jeff Bridgman Antiques JJ B 17
Jeff Bridgman Antiques HOTM J 3
John H. Marshall Mays 657
M & L  Antiques Mays 534
Munro Studios Quaker 7
Patricia Ann Breame Antiques JJ C 3
Peace Antiques NE Motel 223
Peppercricket Farm JJ Brook 10
R.A Carpenter Crystal
Robert Perry Antiques Crystal 2
Stuff and Things Antiques JJ Brook 37
The Wood Witch of the East Dealers D 264
The Workshop JJ Brook 5
Victorian Manor Antiques JJ D-6
William E. Lohrman Mays 520

Furniture

1840 House HOTM F Tent
1840 House Mays 540
Affordable Antiques JJ B 35
Amazing Antiques Quaker 118
Antique/Decorating Wherehouse NE Motel P 8-12

Antiques & Artifacts Hertans 154
Antiques & Reusables JJ B 33/34
Antiques Handles Quaker 8
Antiques on the Common Quaker 48
Auble Antiques Meadow 57
Backyard Antiques NE Motel 205
Bacons BrimBarn Barn
BAK on ONE Wells Dealers A 14
Bell Tower Antiques/Hardware Central 1
Benefit Street Antiques Mays 133
Bill N Lous Antiques Mays 489
Brass Lantern Antiques Dealers C 172
Bridges Over Time Dealers D 255
Bridges Over Time HOTM K 18
Buckboard Antiques NE Motel 300 Road
C & L Antiques Green 407
Carl Haraska JJ D-12
Carl L. Bosk BAN 467
Carl L. Bosk JJ C 25
Carons Antiques Green Front
Carriage House Antiques NE Motel P 11
Cathys Corner Quaker 15
Cellar Door Mays 650
Cellar Shop Quaker 26
Center Chimney Mays 152
Central Market Antiques Midway 56, 43
Cerenns Antiques Meadow 47-48
Cherry Acres Quaker 108
Collins & McCullough Antiques Mays 671/672
Cote Auction Mays 665
Cote Auction Meadow 312
D & M Antiques Mahogany
D. Williams Quaker B-26
Dantiques-Hookn Pennies Dealers D 226
Dantiques-Hookn Pennies Hertans 205
Days Antiques HOTM D 16
Days Antiques Francesco Street
Days Gone Antiques Collins 2
Denny Mangold Francesco 10
Donna Buccelli NE Motel 61
Door Knocker Antiques Mahogany
Dudley Hill Antiques Mays 75
Easter Hill Antiques Dealers A-35
Ed Finney Antiques Mays 362
Elegant Artifacts Mays 516
Elm City Antiques Midway 4
Fancy That Antiques Francesco F 1
Favorite Past-Times Antiques JJ N 46
Galligans Antiques Sturt S
Ginas Antiques & Auctioneers NE Motel 199
Grey Barn Antiques Central 15
Grey Goose Antiques Central 2
Hartmann House Antiques JJ Brook 9
Images Past NE Motel 92-93
Impulsive Antiques Quaker 117
Indian Summer Antiques Green 301-303
James Jackson Mays 88
Jan & John Maggs Antiques Mays 165
Jennings & Rohn Antiques HOTM E- Tent
Jim Stubblefield Antiques Hertans 199-202
John H. Marshall Mays 657
John/Sharron Yaccarino Quaker L-1,2,8
Johns Antiques Mays 119
Joseph McGaughey Mays 402
Kevins Antiques Dealers A 63
Kristine Tibbetts Central 45
Leigh Cote Antiques Meadow 61-63
Lewis Antiques Mays 376
Lori Spencer NE Motel 214
M. Gosch Antiques Quaker 35-36
Mary Fazzino Quaker 28

Mainely PaperAntiques
Buying & Selling Ephemera
& Country Store Advertising

J&J Booth G-2
207-594-2390  ·  email: mepprant@midcoast.com

Calendars - Postcards - Gun Catalogs

Hunting & Fishing Ephemera

J&J    Booth G22

L&M ANTIQUES
Lewis Parker

®

“Brimfields Licensed
and Insured mover” License # MC 274579

Located at Brimfield Antique Center • Toll Free 888-593-6683

BrimfieldMovers.com

LINK FOR A YEAR
Special for Brimfield Dealers

$2900 See Page 4 or

Call: 413-245-0961
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BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY

SnootyFoxAntiques
Has Moved its Den to

J&J Promotions  Booth A-8

See me for Oak Furniture, Mirrors, Lamps,
Trunks, Dressing Screens & Accessories

401 397-4594

N.E. Motel  Booth #8

®

™FLAV™
“Fragile, Large, Awkward or Valuable”™
Located at Brimfield Antique Center • Toll Free 888-593-6683

FREE Pickup of
larger items

Rain or Shine - Year Round
Indoors (75 spaces) & Outdoors

Saturday 7AM-3PM • Sunday 7AM-4PM

SELLING SPACE AVAILABLE  •  508 248-5690

CHARLTON
Flea Market & Antiques

Trolley Crossing
Junction of Routes 20 & 31 So., Charlton, MA

The area of Trolley Crossing is just off Rt. 20 - WATCH FOR SIGNS
From Worcester & Points East - Take Exit 6B From I-290 - or I-395 or from I-90
take Exit 10, then follow Rt. 20 West 8 miles to junction of RT. 31 South.
From Springfield & Points West - Take Exit 9 from I-90, then follow Rt. 20 East 5
miles to junction of 31 South.

www.CharltonFlea.com

BA

QUABOAG VALLEY
ANTIQUE CENTER

Hours: Tues - Sat 9-5  •  Sunday 12-5

Open the Monday of Brimfield Week
with Extended Brimfield Hours

Exit 8 (Palmer) · Corner Main St. (Rt 20) and Knox.
Appoximately 7 miles West of Brimfield on Rt. 20

10 KNOX STREET · PALMER, MA · 01069 · (413) 283-3091
www.quaboagantiques.com

12,000 Square Feet of Antiques

Meade Antiques HOTM J-22
Meissners Auction Service Hertans 91/92
Meissners Auction Service BAN 86
Monkton Mill Antiques Mays 60
Morning Glory Antiques NE Motel 226-227
Nancy Koly Antiques NE Motel 103
New England Antiques Green VT Tent
New England Brass Refinishing NE Motel 68 A-B
newenglandfleamarkets.com Hertans
Nightingales Antiques Central 20
North Quabbin Antiques Green 109
Oak St Antiques Sturt S
Old Acres Farm Antiques Meadow 195
Olde Good Things Sturt N
Olde Good Things HOTM A-40
Olde Good Things JJ B 22
Olde Good Things Dealers C 146-47
Olde Good Things Mays 638
One Stop Antiques Inc. Hertans 108
One Stop Antiques Inc. Meadow 179-184
Orange Trading Company Green Left Rear
Pastime Antiques Hertans 42/43/49/50
Patricia Ann Breame Antiques JJ C 3
Pattis Antiques & Treasures Meadow 143/144
Quaboag Valley Antiques JJ Brook 1-3
R & R Collectibles Central 43
Ray & Joan Peterson Antiques JJ N 32
Red City Antiques Central 22
Red Rooster Mays 329
Richard & Patricia Lewis Mays 376
Richmond Furniture Service Hertans 97
Robert/Kathy/Michaela Baranowsky JJ B-2, B-11
Seaver & McLellan Antiques, Inc. HOTM E- Tent
Snooty Fox Antiques NE Motel 8
Something Simple Quaker 46-47
Steve Arndt Antiques Mays 28
Stone Block Antiques Green VT Tent
STU-ARTz Quaker 100
Stuff and Things Antiques JJ Brook 37
Sunset Antiques JJ F 12
Sydelle & Jay Livingston HOTM F 81
Sydelle & Jay Livingston Dealers D 237
T. Jordan Elliot Antique Dealer Meadow Green tent
Teddy Bear Antiques NE Motel 195
The Antique Poole Central 118
The Cooperage Quaker 69
The Door Knocker Antiques Mahogany Front
The East West Trading Company Midway50-51/63-64
The Fred O Smith Line NE Motel 196
The Hoosierman Mays 401
The Orchard Central 61-62
The Seawife Meadow 158

Theresa Jackson Antiques Mays 83
Tian Ling Midway 37/38
Treasure Hunt Antiques Quaker L-1, 2, L-8
Tricias Treasures NE Motel 50
Village Green Antiques Green Main Aisle
Wayne Davis Central 82
Wayside Antiques Central 67
Whatevers Antiques JJ A 52
Willmert/Newell Antiques Dealers A 15

Furniture Country
Bakers Antiques HOTM A 24
Blackbird Antiques HOTM G 01
Country Squire Antiques NE Motel 47-48
Davidian-Americana Mays 271
Double G Farms Antiques NE Motel 150, 151
Forgotten Furnishings Mays 27
Grey Barn Antiques Central 15
Grotheer & Gifford Dealers C 170
Grotheer & Gifford Mays 34
Hermitage Antiques Mays 126
Hiawatha Country Woodshop Quaker 94
Hoffmans Antiques Quaker 84
Juniper Hill Stephen Roadside
Olivias Attic Mahogany 30
Oxus River Gallery Sturt N Main Road
Peppercricket Farm JJ Brook 10
R.J. Nichols Auction Co. Mays 555
Randall Davis Antiques Mahogany 20-21
Spinning Wheel Antiques Stephen Tent
The Dusty Shelf Mays 74
The Peddlers Chest JJ Brook 4
Turnpike Antiques Hertans 60
Village Green Antiques Green Main Aisle
WarehouseWest Shelton B 36/45
Wilbraham Mountain Antiques Quaker 49

Furniture English/Euro

American Eagle Antiques Central 36
Antiques & Reusables JJ B 33/34
British Memorabilia NE Motel 222
Christopher Swift Antiques Mays 413
EuroPorts NE Motel 91-92

Heritage Gallery BrimBarn Inside
House of Windsor Exports Hertans 44, 45
House of Windsor Exports Shelton B 17
Kroeze Trading Company Shelton B 60/66
Martell & Suffin Antiques HOTM F 50
Martell & Suffin Antiques Dealers C 181
Mikes Antiques Mahogany 12
Nelligan and Nelligan HOTM E- Tent
Randall Davis Antiques Mahogany 20-21
WarehouseWest Shelton B 36/45

Furniture Oak

American Eagle Antiques Central 36
Brass Lantern Antiques Dealers C 172
Cote Auction Mays 665
Cote Auction Meadow 312
Eighty One Antiques Stephen
Fragile Beauty Antiques NE Motel 112 A/B
Grey Barn Antiques Central 15
J & B Antiques Mays 115
J & G Antiques Mays 456
John Elliot Antiques Meadow Green tent
Johns Antiques Mays 119
Kirsch Antiques NE Motel 196 & 210
Pattis Antiques & Treasures Meadow 143/144
Snooty Fox Antiques NE Motel 8
Spinning Wheel Antiques Stephen Tent
Stoneware John Midway 5
Swierads Antiques Central 8
Wayne Davis Central 82
Wilbraham Mountain Antiques Quaker 49
Wolfs Den Antiques BAN 381
Wolfs Den Antiques Hertans 138, 139

Furniture Painted
Bettina Krainin Hertans 146
Clark Farm Antiques JJ a14
Clark Farm Antiques JJ A 14
Doris Dixon Antiques Shelton B 52, 53
Hiawatha Country Woodshop Quaker 94
Jeff Bridgman Antiques JJ B 17
Jeff Bridgman Antiques HOTM J 3
Juniper Hill Stephen Roadside
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AUBURN, MA
Baymont Inn Suites, Exit 10 446 Southbridge St., 508-832-7000, Exit #10, I-90 to Rt. 12 N, 1.25 m on left. I-290 or I-395 to Exit # 9 S. 1⁄2 mile. www.baymontinns.com

CHICOPEE, MA
Park Inn, Exit 5 I-90 450 Memorial Drive, 413-739-7311, (800-670-7275 Nat.) www.parkinn.com

HARTFORD-WINDSOR LOCKS
Baymont Inn & Suites, I-91, Exit 40 to Rte 75 N. Turn Right off Ramp. Hotel on left, 64 Ella Grasso Tpke., Windsor Locks,. www.baymontinns.com 860-623-3336

LUDLOW
Comfort Inn & Suites, I-90, Exit 7 left at light on Center Street, 1/4 M on R., www.comfortinn.com/hotel/ma116 413-589-0488

STURBRIDGE, MA
Hampton Inn, Exit 9, I-90 left at first set of lights onto Rte. 131 Hotel .25 mile on left, 328 Main Street, 508-347-6466, Hamptoninn-sturbridgema.com
Sturbridge Quality Inn & Conf. Cntr., Exit 1, I-84 400 Haynes Rd.,Route 15 behind Sturbridge Isle, 508-347-1978, www.sturbridgequalityinn.com
Sturbridge Host Hotel, Exit 9 to Rte. 20 west, .5 miles on Right, 366 Main St., 800-582-3232 Full service Hotel www.sturbridgehosthotel.com

VERNON, CT
Comfort Inn, I-84, Exit 65 Right 1/4 mile on Left, 425 Hartford Tpke. 800-235-4667, or 860-871-2432 www.comfortinnvernon.com
Holiday Inn Express, I-84, Exit 64 346 Kelly Rd., 860-648-2000 Email Dlehofer@aol.com, www.HIEXPRESS.COM/vernonct
Howard Johnson Express, I-84 E, Ex. 65 Turn R 1/2 M on L. I-84 W, Exit 65, R 1 Block left, 451 Hartford Tpke 860-875-0781, 800-446-4656, www.mojo.com
Quality Inn, I-84 East, Exit 63 Left 1 mile on left. I-84 West, Exit 63, Right, 1 mile on left, 51 Hartford Tpke.800-235-4667 or 860-646-5700, www.qualityinnvernon.com

SPRINGFIELD
Country Inn & Tavern, I-90, Exit 7    Rt. 21S, to Rt. 20W, 339 Boston Rd. 19 miles west of Brimfield Center on US Route 20,  Call 413-783-1691
Howard Johnson, I-90, Exit 7, Rt. 21 S, to Rte. 20 W, 1356 Boston Rd., 413-783-2111,www.howardjohnsonspringfieldma.com

WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Super 8 Motel, I-90, Exit 4 Route 5 S, 1⁄2 m on right. I-91Exit 13A, Route 5 N, 1⁄2 m on left 1500 Riverdale Street, 413-736-8080, www.super8.com

This list of Hotels & Motels are paid by advertisers who would appreciate your Business. Pricing arrangements are not determined or influenced by BrimfieldExchange

BRIMFIELD

Worcester

Springfield

Hartford

MASSACHUSETTS

CONNECTICUT
RHODE
ISLAND

Bradley
International Airport

T.F. Green
Airport

Stafford Springs

Logan
Airport

Palmer Sturbridge

Exit 4 Exit 5 Exit 6 Exit 8 Exit 9 Exit 10

Exit 1

Exit 65

Exit 66

Exit 63

Exit 40

Exit 7

Exit 8

Exit 64

HOTELS & MOTELS SERVING BRIMFIELD

From the East: Boston, Providence and Worcester     From Boston and points east take the Mass Turnpike (Rt. 90) west to Exit 9 (Sturbridge). Follow Route 20 west to Brimfield, about
7 miles to the only set of traffic lights. From the lights in Brimfield center, continue west. The markets begin just after the big white church on the right. BrimfieldExchange is located in our
show booth, about 0.4 miles on the left (South) side of Route 20, opposite May's Antique Market, and between J & J and Hertan’s. Paid parking is available along route 20 on both sides of
the road. The Brimfield antique shows (markets) extend about 1 mile west of the church along route 20.
From the West: Albany and Springfield     From Springfield and points west take the Mass Turnpike (Rt. 90) east to exit 8 (Palmer). After exiting the toll, turn right on route 32 south.
Proceed 0.6 miles to next set of lights in Palmer. From the lights turn left on route 20 east toward Brimfield, and proceed about 6.8 miles to the end of the divided highway. The
markets(shows) begin at a little over 7.0 miles and extend east for about a mile. BrimfieldExchange is located in our show booth, about 7.8 miles on the right (South) side of Route 20,
opposite May's Antique Market, and between J & J and Hertan's. Paid parking is available along route 20 on both sides of the road.
From the South: NYC and Hartford     Take route I-95 north to New Haven, then 91 north to Hartford. Pick up I-84 east in Hartford. Follow I-84 east to the Sturbridge exit for route 20
west, or from I-84 follow route 32 north to route 19 north to Brimfield light and turn left (west). From here follow east directions above.

DIRECTIONS TO BRIMFIELD

A
B
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OPENING Tues Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun

Brimfield Acres North Tues 1pm/Sat 8am n n

Brimfield Antiques Center Sunrise n n n n n n

Brimfield Barn 7am n n n n n n

Brimfield Exchange 8am n n n n n

Central Park Tues 6am n n n n n n

Collins Apple Barn Tues Sunrise n n n n n n

Crystal Brook Tues Sunrise n n n n n

Dealer’s Choice Tues 11am n

Francesco’s 9am n n n n n n

Green Acres 6am n n n n n n

Heart-O-The-Mart Wed 9am n n n n n

J & J Promotions Fri 6am n n

Jeanne Hertan Antique Shows Wed 12noon n n n n n

Mahogany Ridge Tues Sunrise n n n n n n

May’s Antique Market Thurs 9am n n n

Midway Antique Shows Tues 6am n n n n n n

New England Motel Wed 6am n n n n n

Postcard Extravaganza Sunrise n n n n n n

Quaker Acres Tues Sunrise n n n n n n

Sheltons Tues Sunrise n n n n n n

Stephen’s Place Tues 6am n n n n n n

Sturtevant’s North Tues Sunrise n n n n n n

Sturtevant’s South Tues Sunrise n n n n n n

The Meadows Tues 6am n n n n n n

Show Schedules

open n

How Can I get It Home Safely & Economically?
Located @ Brimfield Antiques Center

We Provide:
➠ Custom Packaging & Shipping
➠ Van Line Service
➠ Foam-in-place Packaging
➠ Insurance
➠ Domestic & International Shipping Store Locations
➠ Custom Crating (888) 722-5747
➠ Packaging Materials (888) 593-6683
➠ Field Pick Up Cell (413) 427-8256

Cell (860) 729-0089

Jeanne Hertan
Antique Shows

Quality Dealers

Grand Opening Wednesday at noon!
Free admission

On-site Shipping, Fleet ATM, Café

www.hertansbrimfield.com

6am - 5pm Friday/$5 admission  •  9am - 5pm Saturday/$3 admission
On-site parking $5 • Oversized vehicles $10 • No pets, please • Rain or Shine

P.O. Box 385, Route 20, Brimfield, MA 01010

(413) 245-3436 • (978) 597-8155

EMAIL: jnjbrimfld@meganet.net  •  WEBSITE: www.jandj-brimfield.com 

2003 ANTIQUES &
COLLECTIBLES SHOWS

Sept. 5-6

2004  May 14,15 • July 9,10 • Sept. 10,11

At Brimfield Antique Center
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Brimfield Post Office - Open All day

Packaging Supplies • Money Orders • Shipping

Extended Window Hours  8:00 - 5:00
Located at the Intersection of Rt. 20 & Rt. 19

Crystal Brook    On Road

VINTAGE EYEWARE
THE UNLIMITED OPTICAL SOURCE

917.721.6546
vintage-eyeware.com

New York • Miami

Buying and
Selling Optical

Quality Eyeware
and Sunware

Impressive
Selection

dating from
1700-1970
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10 Best Reasons To Use BrimfieldExchange.com
and the Brimfield Guide

❑ FREE Brimfield Dealer Registration - Antiques & Collectibles
❑ 22 BRIMFIELD SHOWS - Opening Times/Maps/Phone Nos.
❑ 87 SEARCHABLE Categories of Antiques & Collectibles
❑ 850 DEALER LISTINGS & Growing
❑ 1000’s OF CUSTOMERS Directed to Our Listings via Print

and our Website
❑ REGISTER or RENEW your Listing Online or by Mail
❑ SEARCH Dealer Listings by Name, Show or Category
❑ BUNDLED ADVERTISING Available in the Handy

Brimfield Pocket Guide and on BrimfieldExchange.com
❑ ONLINE BIZZ CARDS Available Year Round on Website to

Keep in Touch with Your Customers
❑ INTERNET ACCESS Available during Brimfield Week

I AM A DEALER IN BRIMFIELD DURING: 
❑ MAY   ❑ JULY   ❑ SEPT. 2003         ❑ MAY   ❑ JULY   ❑ SEPT. 2004

❑ New Dealer   ❑ Update/Renewal   ❑ Send me Pocket Guide Info
(*)Indicates Required Field
Name* _______________________________________________________________________________or

Business Name* _________________________________________________________________________

Address* ________________________________ ______________________________________________

City* _______________________________________State* _________________ Zip*_________________

Phone* ( _____ ) _____  _____________ or FAX ( _____ ) _____  _____________

EMAIL if available ______________________________ Website _____________________________________

Name of Brimfield Show ___________________________________________________ Booth# _________

Category Specialty (Choose up to Three(3) Categories)* From list on the right

1. __________________________________________________

2. __________________________________________________

3. __________________________________________________

MAIL IN THIS REGISTRATION FORM TO:

BrimfieldExchange, 10 Palmer Road, P.O. Box 459, Brimfield, MA 01010 
Phone: 413-245-0961 •  Email: Admin@BrimfieldExchange.com

Please note that by mailing in this form for a free listing on the BrimfiedExchange Dealer Directory
you agree to the full terms and conditions available at www.BrimfieldExchange.com  -  or by mailing SASE to BrimfieldExchange.

In addition, BrimfieldExchange reserves the right to edit and/or limit the number
of category listings that it prints in the Brimfield Pocket Guide

➧

• Advertising & Displays
• African Art
• American Art Pottery
• Americana
• Architectural & Garden
• Art & Paintings
• Art Glass
• Baskets & Woodenware
• Black Americana
• Books & Manuscripts
• Bottles
• Brass-Copper-Bronze
• Breweriana
• Buttons & Smalls
• Cameras
• Cast Iron
• Ceramics
• Children’s Items
• Civil War
• Clocks & Watches
• Coin Op & Mechanical
• Coins
• Comic
• Costume Jewelry
• Country
• Deco & Decorative Arts
• Decoys
• Dolls & Accessories
• Eclectic
• Ephemera
• Fiesta & Depression
• Fishing & Sports Related
• Flow Blue & Majolica
• Folk Art
• Furniture
• Furniture Country
• Furniture English/Euro
• Furniture Oak
• Furniture Painted
• Furniture Period
• Furniture Victorian
• General Line
• Games, Toys and Trains
• Glass, China & Crystal
• Guns, Armour & Arms
• Hats & Hat Pins
• Jewelry & Gemstones
• Kitchen Related
• Lamps & Lighting
• Lithographs & Engravings
• Maps
• Marbles
• Marine & Nautical
• Maxfield Parrish
• Medical
• Memorabilia
• Metalware
• Military
• Miscellaneous/Other
• Musical
• Native American
• Optical
• Oriental / Orientalia
• Paper
• Pewter
• Photographica
• Postcards
• Pottery & Porcelain
• Primitives
• Prints & Posters
• Quilts
• Radios & Phonographs
• Rugs-Oriental & Indian
• Scientific Instruments
• Staffordshire
• Steiff & Teddy Bears
• Sterling & Silver Plate
• Stoneware & Yelloware
• Tools & Hardware
• Transportation
• Victorian
• Vintage Clothing
• Vintage Textiles & Linens
• Wallace Nutting
• Western Memorabilia
• Wicker
• Wrought Iron

C A T E G O R I E S

REGISTER TODAY!
➧ ➧

✔
✔
✔
✔
✔

✔
✔
✔

✔

✔

I prefer to renew
my dealer listing

each year by

❑ Mail ❑ Online
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DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH

BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY
Kelly & Jenner American Antiques Hertans 99
Kroeze Trading Company Shelton B 60/66
Lightning Colors Quaker B 8
Olivias Attic Mahogany 30
Oxus River Gallery Sturt N Main Road
Randall Davis Antiques Mahogany 20-21
The Masons Central 3
Vintage Pastelle NE Motel 303

Furniture Period
Andrews Antiques Quaker 55-56
Brimfield Trading Post Green 801-802

901-902
Chelsea Hill Antiques Mays 425
Corey Daniels HOTM E Tent
Dragonflies Antiques Mays 69
Easter Hill Antiques Dealers A-35
J & G Antiques Mays 456
Martell & Suffin Antiques HOTM F 50
Martell & Suffin Antiques Dealers C 181
Meade Antiques HOTM J-22
Michael/Claire Higgins Antiques Mays 457
Michael/Claire Higgins Antiques HOTM A 11
Peace Antiques NE Motel 223
Plum Blossom Antiques NE Motel 52, 53
Robert DeLuca Antiques JJ M-41
The Kings Row Antique Center Hertans 2

Furniture Victorian

American Eagle Antiques Central 36
Cellar Door Mays 650
J & G Antiques Mays 456
Quaboag Valley Antiques JJ Brook 1-3
Rubleys Antiques BAN 338
Rubleys Antiques Dealers A 67
Seagull Antiques Mays 445
Webber Antiques Central 56-57
Webber Antiques BAN 273
Wilbraham Mountain Antiques Quaker 49
Wolfs Den Antiques BAN 381
Wolfs Den Antiques Hertans 138, 139

Games, Toys & Trains
20th Century Objex BAN 23
20th Century Objex Mays 414
All Collectors.com, Inc. Meadow Road 33/34
Amazing Antiques Quaker 118
Antiques by Barbara JJ K 7
Antiques by Barbara HOTM I 15
Bill-Lil Antiques NE Motel 1-2
Dianes Antiques Mays 56
Dudley Hill Antiques Mays 75
Ed Lyons Antiques Hertans 25
Elmwood Antiques Central 126
James Jackson Mays 88
John Pierce Antiques/Collectibles Dealers A 5
Joseph McGaughey Mays 402
Ken Farrar Antique Toys Mays 506
Kevins Antiques Dealers A 63
M & L  Antiques Mays 534
Main Street Antiques Mays 522
Main Street Antiques BAN

Mike & Gayles Toys & Joys Central 106
Morning Glory Antiques NE Motel 226-227
Past Times Antiques NE Motel 24
Sultan of Swap Sturt S
The Toy Boy Midway 19
Turner antiques BAN tent
Turner antiques HOTM j-18
Wings & Wheels Collectibles JJ B-3

General Line
Anne Negrin Antiques JJ R 36-37
Antiques by Barbara JJ K 7
Antiques by Barbara HOTM I 15
Back From The Past Antiques NE Motel R-3
Colleen Vagnini Antiques Midway 59, 60
D & N Sandys JJ C 31
Dianes Antiques Mays 56
Down The Road Antiques JJ Brook 29
Ed Lambert Antiques Green 704-705
Eighty One Antiques Stephen
Eileen Love NE Motel 225, 225A
Gary Avadanian Stephen
Golden Peacock Antiques BrimBarn 1
Hartmann House Antiques JJ Brook 9
John Wirkkala Hertans 41
Joyce Antiques NE Motel 201-202
Kramars Kollectible Korner Quaker 45
Main Street Antiques Green Back Rt Cnr
Mark Howes Diamond St. Antiques Green
McQuillin Antiques & Collectibles Shelton B 03
Mike Wilson Antiques Green VT Tent
Millers Antiques Mays 452
Moodys Collectibles JJ L 3
Odds n Ends Antiques NE Motel 173
Past Times Antiques NE Motel 24
Pittsburgh Antique Mall JJ C-12
Stephen Moss HOTM E 8
Stephen Moss Mays 63
The Heritage Antiques Collins Front Row
Treasures of Old Hertans X
Treasures Past Shelton B 12
Trummels Treasures Sturt S
Webber Antiques Central 56-57
Webber Antiques BAN 273
William D. Johnson Antiques JJ Brook 41

Glass, China & Crystal

2 Hats Antiques Quaker 9
Ab-Fab Antiques Quaker 5 & 6
Affordable Antiques JJ B 35
Alfreds Antiques JJ D 9,10
All That Glitters NE Motel Pavilion 7
Ann Marie ONeill HOTM D 3
Annas Antiques Hertans 36
Annas Antiques Mays 249
Antico/Be Good To Yourself Green 2nd row-cnr
Antique & Decorating Wherehouse NE Motel P 8-12
Antiques/Discoveries Collectibles Quaker 114
Antiques by Barbara JJ K 7
Antiques by Barbara HOTM I 15
Antiques on the Common Quaker 48
Ashley Antiques Mays 512

Auble Antiques Meadow 57
Bell Tower Antiques & Hardware Central 1
Benefit Street Antiques Mays 133
Bettie L. Shields NE Motel 173 B
Beverly & Kevin Boyce Stephen Tent
Bill N Lous Antiques Mays 489
Bitters Bottles JJ E 28-29
Black Run Antiques Central 129
Bobs Glass Quaker 64
Boston Antique Cooperative No. 1 HOTM D-12
Brantiques Quaker 70 & 76
Burns Silver Shoppe Crystal
C & R Antiques Central 99
Carriage House Antiques NE Motel P 11
Cranberry Cottage Antiques JJ Brook 30
Cross Century Antiques Quaker 8
D & M Antiques Mahogany
Days Gone Antiques Collins 2
Deja Vue Antiques NE Motel 201
Denny Mangold Francesco 10
Donna Buccelli NE Motel 61
Door Knocker Antiques Mahogany
Echoes of Time Quaker 44
Fantasy House Antiques Central 100
Fragile Beauty Antiques NE Motel 112 A/B
GlimmerGlass Antiques JJ C 27
Goose Creek Antiques Hertans 22-23
Grand View Antiques HOTM H-32
Grannys This & That Collins 3
Green Antiques Crystal
Halls Antiques Shelton M50
Harvest Antiques JJ P-10
Howard/Howard/Fine Antiques NE Motel
Images Past NE Motel 92-93
James Jackson Mays 88
Jeanne DeLarm-Neri Art For Life Mays 97
Jim & Alberta JJ K 13
John Elliot Antiques Meadow Green tent
John/Sharron Yaccarino Quaker L-1,2,8
JSD Antiques JJ G 13
Judith Ann DeTrask Mays 111
Kramars Kollectible Korner Quaker 45
L & M Furniture Crystal 6
Lightning Colors Quaker B 8
Louise Kobryner Hertans 78
MARKLEE Central 78
Memories on Main St. Meadow 9-10
Moodys Collectibles JJ L 3
Nancy Koly Antiques NE Motel 103
New England Brass Refinishing NE Motel 68 A-B
Nightingales Antiques Central 20
North Quabbin Antiques Green 109
Oak St Antiques Sturt S
Robinson Sales Mays 395
Seagull Antiques Mays 445
Spruce House Antiques BrimBarn Inside
Stephen Moss HOTM E 8
Stephen Moss Mays 63
Stone Block Antiques Green VT Tent
Sultan of Swap Sturt S
Swierads Antiques Central 8
T. Jordan Elliot Antique Dealer Meadow Green tent
The Heritage Antiques Collins Front Row
The Lighted Cottage Quaker 5, 6
The Re-Run Shop Quaker 70
The Victorian Rose NE Motel M 9
The Victorian Rose BrimBarn #1
Theresa Jackson Antiques Mays 83
Treasure Hunt Antiques Quaker L-1, 2, L-8
Tricias Treasures NE Motel 50
Vincent DAngelo Dealers C 157

®

Packing, Crating
and Delivery Services

Located at Brimfield Antique Center • Toll Free 888-593-6683
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and insured
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Service.
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Wayside Antiques Central 67
West St. Station Quaker 22
William D. Johnson Antiques JJ Brook 41
Yesterdays Memories JJ N 47
Yesteryears Accents Quaker 43

Guns Armour & Arms
Cross Roads Antiques Mays 142
David Charron Mays 394
Irwins Arms/Armour/Ethnographic Arts Shelton
M 21
Jerry Greenstein Mays 253
Misery Island Sporting Collectibles Stephen

Hats & Hat Pins
DeBears & Monkees Green Main Aisle
Gail Dunn Antiques HOTM G-36
Patricia Wagner Shelton M 16

Jewelry & Gemstones
A Sterling Idea Mays 492
Alberta Brown Midway 16
Alicia Zourdos Mays 511
Antico/Be Good To Yourself Green 2nd row-cnr
Antiques Off Broadway BrimBarn Inside
Any Antique Will Do Mays 451
Any Antique Will Do BAN 35
Artifacts JJ P 40
Artifacts HOTM F 110
Bacons BrimBarn Barn
BeJewelled Mays 499
Bench Jeweler-A Sterling Idea BAN T 7-8
Bill N Lous Antiques Mays 489
Burns Silver Shoppe Crystal
Christinas Antiques & Jewelry Midway 45
Diana Smires Jewelry Shelton M 48
Dot Lawrence Antiques Mays 658
Dot Lawrence Antiques BAN Tent 11
Gabrielle Casella/Kathie Kustadick Mays 31
Golden Peacock Antiques BrimBarn 1
Goldsmith Jewelers Crystal 5
Green Antiques Crystal
Hey-Day Antiques Midway 4
J & J of Tucson NE Motel 212 B
J & S Horn Antiques Central 83
Judith Ann DeTrask Mays 111
Karys Gold & Silver Crystal
Larry Stowell Antiques NE Motel B 113
Leda Roberts Mays 503
Linda Lawson Mays 118
Longmeddowe Antiques Mays 16
Lori Spencer NE Motel 214
M.A. Storck Co. Mays 163
MFM Dealers P 15
Mountain Rugs NE Motel 29
Northumbria HOTM F 128
Northumbria Mays 495
Northumbria Dealers B 98
Old Acres Farm Antiques Meadow 195
OOH AAH Antiques Shelton F-9
OOH AAH Antiques Mays 510
Patricia Wagner Shelton M 16
Pattys Angels & Antiques Mays 548
Peter Wilkinson Jacobs Mays 55
Plum Blossom Antiques NE Motel 52, 53
Robert Lloyd Inc. Shelton F 31-33
Roger Pheulpin Antiques Hertans 146
Spruce House Antiques BrimBarn Inside
Sues Jewels Collins
The Antique Poole Central 118

The Potting Shed Central 120
The Re-Run Shop Quaker 70

Kitchen Related
Antique Coffee Mills Central 100
Avatar Antiques Quaker 37-39
Brownstead Antiques Hertans 115
Colleen Vagnini Antiques Midway 59, 60
Cottage Anitques Mays 394
Country Lady Antiques JJ F 23
Cranberry Cottage Antiques JJ Brook 30
Edward/Patricia Seidel JJ Brook 16-17
Ericksons Antique Stoves Mays 377
Furniture Farm & Antiques JJ H 28
Hometown Antiques NE Motel 23
Jean Lamar Quaker 13, 14
Keller & Ross Quaker l 3
Lauras Dollhouses Central 3 A
Marbo Collectibles JJ Brook 24
Mason Dixon Memories Quaker 13-14
Mixing Bowl Antiques NE Motel M 7
Precious Past Crystal Back
Primitive Spirit Mahogany 16
Reminisce With Ruth Central 84
The Hoosierman Mays 401
Whatevers Antiques JJ A 52
Wild Geraniums Quaker 25

Lamps & Lighting

Alfreds Antiques JJ D 9,10
Antiques Handles Quaker 8
Avatar Antiques Quaker 37-39
Back From The Past Antiques NE Motel R-3
Bear Creek Trading Company Quaker B 5-6
Black Swan Midway 5
Carl Haraska JJ D-12
Carriage House Antiques NE Motel P 11
Dantiques-Hookn Pennies Dealers D 226
Dantiques-Hookn Pennies Hertans 205
Dayles Antiques NE Motel M 8 
Days Antiques HOTM D 16
Days Antiques Francesco Street
Down The Road Antiques JJ Brook 29
Ed Finney Antiques Mays 362
Fancy That Antiques Francesco F 1
George Briggs Mays 654
Goose Creek Antiques Hertans 22-23
Greenhouse Antiques JJ A 12
Griffiniques Meadow 1718
Halls Antiques Shelton M50
Hartwell Vintage Home Green On road
J. Pasternak & Son Antiques Meadow 31, 32
Jack Adamson Hertans 39
Jim Brady Antiques Mahogany 36
John Elliot Antiques Meadow Green tent
Leigh Cote Antiques Meadow 61-63
Lightning Colors Quaker B 8
Louise Kobryner Hertans 78
Marsha Svantesson Meadow 103
Michael Levinson Mays 58
Monkton Mill Antiques Mays 60

New England Antiques Green VT Tent
New England Architectural Sturt S On road
North Quabbin Antiques Green 109
Old Acres Farm Antiques Meadow 195
Olde Good Things Sturt N
Olde Good Things HOTM A-40
Olde Good Things JJ B 22
Olde Good Things Dealers C 146-47
Olde Good Things Mays 638
One Stop Antiques Inc. Hertans 108
One Stop Antiques Inc. Meadow 179-184
Philip Anderson Antiques Mays 150
Robert/Kathy/Michaela Baranowsky JJ B-2, B-11
Roche Clan Antiques HOTM C 1-3
Rudy & Irene Schultz Hertans 59 A
Smith-Zukas Antiques Hertans 8, 9
Snooty Fox Antiques NE Motel 8
Stissing Mountain Antiques JJ R 44
Stonehedge Antiques JJ E 6
Stoneware John Midway 5
The Closetful Central 68, 46
The Dusty Shelf Mays 74
Treasure Hunt Antiques Quaker L-1, 2, L-8
Willmert/Newell Antiques Dealers A 15
Wiswall House Antiques NE Motel 20 & 21

Maps
Antique Prints Shelton 2nd Row Fr

Marbles
Blair Collectibles Green
Goldsmith Jewelers Crystal 5
Mike Wilson Antiques Green VT Tent
Ough Antiques JJ F 28
Ough Antiques HOTM J 17
Scott Larkin Quaker 116

Marine & Nautical
Bayberry Art & Antiques JJ A-21
Bayberry Art & Antiques JJ A-21
Brunswick Art & Antiques Midway 2
Buoys Traps and Things Quaker 85/86
Cyrus Doomasia Sturt N Rt. 20
Frank Sykes Mays 69
John Pierce Antiques & Collectibles Dealers A 5
Malchione Sporting Antiques HOTM D 32
Malchione Sporting Antiques JJ L 2
Nancys Wholesale NE Motel 220-221
Oak Barrel Midway 821
Paul J. DeCoste JJ R 42/43
Philip Anderson Antiques Mays 150
Terry Walker Antiques Midway 11, 25
The Grange Quaker B12/13

Maxfield Parrish
Strellectibles HOTM A 54

Medical
Harmics Antiques Hertans 58
Jack Ellis Sturt N
Stonegate Antiques JJ G 33

Memorabilia
Awsum Advertising NE Motel PA 16
Backyard Antiques NE Motel 205
Cobalt Turtle Antiques JJ E 12/13
Colleen Vagnini Antiques Midway 59, 60
Eclectic Antiques Hertans 172
Elmwood Antiques Central 126
Film Richards Quaker 19

®

“Custom molded
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Lillian Goodspeed Hertans 29
Lori Spencer NE Motel 214
Odds n Ends Antiques NE Motel 173
Turner antiques BAN tent
Turner antiques HOTM j-18

Military
Alex Milman Quaker 114
Amazing Antiques Quaker 118
Brunswick Art & Antiques Midway 2
Cillo Enterprises LTD Midway 3
Class Menagerie Hertans 40
Cyrus Doomasia Sturt N Rt. 20
Irwins Arms/Armour/Ethnographic Arts Shelton M 21
Jerry Greenstein Mays 253
Joe Torre NE Motel Front Row
Joseph McGaughey Mays 402
Misery Island Sporting Collectibles Stephen
Old Federal Shop Mays 525
Rob & Ruth Lyon JJ E 21,22
Transamerican Antiques NE Motel 17

Miscellaneous/Other
Antiques/Discoveries Collectibles Quaker 114
Any Antique Will Do Mays 451
Any Antique Will Do BAN 35
Bill-Lil Antiques NE Motel 1-2
Buoys Traps and Things Quaker 85/86
Cellar Shop Quaker 26
Cranberry Estate Sales NE Motel 7-8-9
Deja Vue Antiques NE Motel 201
Duncans Market Quaker 27
Fletchs Antiques NE Motel 239
Goose Creek Antiques Hertans 22-23
Holiday Happenings Mays 89
Jack Ellis Sturt N
Jean-Pierre Labbe Hertans 159-160
John/Sharron Yaccarino Quaker L-1,2,8
Judith Ann DeTrask Mays 111
Lil Blue Tent Antiques Crystal
Lillian Goodspeed Hertans 29
Marsha Svantesson Meadow 103
Mountain Niche Antiques Hertans 21
newenglandfleamarkets.com Hertans
Shoe Rack Lady Mays 397
Shoe Rack Lady BAN 546
Smiths Antiques Quaker 39
STU-ARTz Quaker 100
Swierads Antiques Central 8
The Fred O Smith Line NE Motel 196
The Hoosierman Mays 401
The Lighted Cottage Quaker 5, 6
The Orchard Central 61-62

Musical
Nippers Choice JJ J 14/34
Treasures of Old Hertans X

Native American
Avatar Antiques Quaker 37-39
Brantiques Quaker 70 & 76
Classic Junque Mays 54
Elmwood Antiques Central 126
Irwins Arms/Armour/Ethnographic Arts Shelton M 21
J & J of Tucson NE Motel 212 B
James H. LeFurgy - Americana Mays 110
Stuff and Things Antiques JJ Brook 37

Optical
Its Your Turn Hertans 37
Vintage Eyeware - New York City Crystal On road

Oriental/Orientalia
Bennett Antiques JJ Fence 6
Boston Antique Cooperative No. 1 HOTM D-12
Golden Peacock Antiques BrimBarn 1
Grand View Antiques HOTM H-32
Great Stuff by Paul Hertans b,c,d,e
Greenhouse Antiques JJ A 12
JSD Antiques JJ G 13
Martell & Suffin Antiques HOTM F 50
Martell & Suffin Antiques Dealers C 181
Michael & Claire Higgins Antiques Mays 457
Michael & Claire Higgins Antiques HOTM A 11
Oxus River Gallery Sturt N Main Road
Plum Blossom Antiques NE Motel 52, 53
R.A Carpenter Crystal

Paper
A & A Coins and Collectables PostEx
All Collectors.com, Inc. Meadow Rd 33/34
Dust Collectors Too Stephen
Jeanne DeLarm-Neri Art For Life Mays 97
Leon Jackson Mays 494
Recollections BAN Inside
Richard F. Murphy Jr. Books Mays 178
Rorkes Drift JJ P 6
Rorkes Drift BAN 363/364
The Zussman Collection Mays 82
Thomas S. Mills BAN Inside

Pewter
Alicia Zourdos Mays 511
Hermitage Antiques Mays 126
Hoffmans Antiques Quaker 84

Photographica
Cabotville Collectors Quaker 110
Carl Fila & Rob McElroy Mays 154
Design Antiques Mays 322
Gerald Newman HOTM I 13
Judy & Jake Gillison PostEx
Park Antiques Mays 331
Poor Warren's Antiques Hertans 75
Poor Warren's Antiques Hertans 75
Rob & Ruth Lyon JJ E 21,22
The Maine Cameraman Stephen
The Rite Image Mays 415
Tom & Carol Halsdorf Sturt N Last Row
Weathered Wheel Antiques/Postcards PostEx 3

Postcards

A & A Coins and Collectables PostEx
Artifacts JJ P 40
Artifacts HOTM F 110
Brandy Hollenbeck & Cyndi Andrews NE Motel 171-183
Cabotville Collectors Quaker 110
ELL-ELL Books Midway 75
Glens Cards Central 92
Judy & Jake Gillison PostEx
Kayce and Jim Dimond Green Main Aisle
Kayce and Jim Dimond JJ P-15, 16
L & M Antiques JJ G 22
Mainely Paper Antiques JJ G 02

Mary L. Martin LTD PostEx Inside
Mary L. Martin LTD JJ H 21
Memory Lane Postcards PostEx
Paper Tiger Meadow 205
Recollections BAN Inside
Stissing Mountain Antiques JJ R 44
Strellectibles HOTM A 54
The Fred O Smith Line NE Motel 196
The Rite Image Mays 415
The Zussman Collection Mays 82
Thomas S. Mills BAN Inside
Tom & Carol Halsdorf Sturt N Last Row
Weather or Knot Antiques Midway 59, 60
Weathered Wheel Antiques/Postcards PostEx 3

Pottery & Porcelain
20th Century Objex BAN 23
20th Century Objex Mays 414
Alex Moreno Hertans 83
All That Glitters NE Motel Pavilion 7
Antiques Off Broadway BrimBarn Inside
Armel Antiques Sturt N
Art and Antiques Mays 504
Auble Antiques Meadow 57
B & B Antiques BrimBarn Inside
B & B Antiques Midway Inside
BeJewelled Mays 499
Beverly & Kevin Boyce Stephen Tent
Black Run Antiques Central 129
Blue Whale Antiques Quaker 136
Bobs Glass Quaker 64
Buried Treasures - Vintage Vera Green 203
Crones Collectibles JJ D-7
D & M Antiques Mahogany
Dayles Antiques NE Motel M 8 
Days Gone Antiques Collins 2
DeBears & Monkees Green Main Aisle
Deja Vue Antiques NE Motel 201
Denny Mangold Francesco 10
Ed Kendall Crystal 24
Favorite Past-Times Antiques JJ N 46
Galligans Antiques Sturt S
Green Antiques Crystal
Greg Huber NE Motel R
Hartmann House Antiques JJ Brook 9
Harvest Antiques JJ P-10
Heritage Gallery BrimBarn Inside
Hey-Day Antiques Midway 4
Historically Hers Stephen
J & S Horn Antiques Central 83
Janis Petrovich BrimBarn Inside
Johns Iron Garden Collins Front Tent
Keller & Ross Quaker l 3
Kramars Kollectible Korner Quaker 45
Laurel Antiques BrimBarn Inside
Lewis Antiques Mays 376
Louise Kobryner Hertans 78
Marbo Collectibles JJ Brook 24
Mars-Most Antiques Mays 418
Memories on Main St. Meadow 9-10
Michael Levinson Mays 58
Michael Smith Mays 85
Mike Wilson Antiques Green VT Tent
Morning Glory Antiques NE Motel 226-227
MR. Antique Central 104
Nancy Koly Antiques NE Motel 103
New England Antiques Green VT Tent
Oak St Antiques Sturt S
Pennys & Cents Antiques JJ Last Row
Phantiques BrimBarn Inside
Pittsburgh Antique Mall JJ C-12

POSTCARDS • STEREO CARDS • TRADE CARDS • EPHEMERA

TOM MILLS
BRIMFIELD ACRES NORTH • POSTCARD BUILDING

62 Oakwood Drive, Oxford, CT 06478 • (203) 888-0205
email: colpap@aol.com
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Poor Warren's Antiques Hertans 75
Poor Warren's Antiques Hertans 75
Primarily Pottery Quaker Lawn 3/9
Richard & Patricia Lewis Mays 376
Roger Pheulpin Antiques Hertans 146
Rudy & Irene Schultz Hertans 59 A
Side of the Road Shop Mays 461
Somebodys Antiques NE Motel 218
Sultan of Swap Sturt S
The Antique Poole Central 118
The Victorian Rose NE Motel M 9
The Victorian Rose BrimBarn #1
Transamerican Antiques NE Motel 17
Treasures Past Shelton B 12
Vintage Poster Bank Meadow 172-73
Wayne Davis Central 82
Webber Antiques Central 56-57
Webber Antiques BAN 273
Wildflowers Antiques JJ 64 & 65
Yesteryears Accents Quaker 43

Primitives
Alex Moreno Hertans 83
Antiques Associates of Worcester Meadow 118/119
Antiquities Quaker L4-5
Bacons BrimBarn Barn
Bay State Antiques Hertans 66
Bear Creek Trading Company Quaker B 5-6
Brownstead Antiques Hertans 115
Cat Lady Antiques/The Primitive Cat Hertans
Central Market Antiques Midway 56, 43
Cote Auction Mays 665
Cote Auction Meadow 312
Cottage Anitques Mays 394
Country Squire Antiques NE Motel 47-48
D & R Antiques JJ A 30-31
Double G Farms Antiques NE Motel 150/151
Duncans Market Quaker 27
Dust Collectors Too Stephen
George F. Young Hertans 88
Great Stuff by Paul Hertans b,c,d,e
Grotheer & Gifford Dealers C 170
Grotheer & Gifford Mays 34
Hiawatha Country Woodshop Quaker 94
Hometown Antiques NE Motel 23
Impulsive Antiques Quaker 117
Jamtiques HOTM A 21
Jean-Pierre Labbe Hertans 159-160
Leonard Bailey Quaker 40
Meissners Auction Service Hertans 9192
Meissners Auction Service BAN 86
Melissas Antiques Mays 127
Mike & Gayles Toys & Joys Central 106
Millers Antiques Mays 452
Old Cape Antiques Mays 441
Ough Antiques JJ F 28
Ough Antiques HOTM J 17
Past Times Antiques NE Motel 24
Patricia Ann Breame Antiques JJ C 3
Peppercricket Farm JJ Brook 10
Primitive Spirit Mahogany 16
Ray & Joan Peterson Antiques JJ N 32
Richard & Patricia Lewis Mays 376
Richard Fuller Antiques Mays 475
Robert Lanagan Green 104
Rubleys Antiques BAN 338
Rubleys Antiques Dealers A 67
Shoe Rack Lady Mays 397
Shoe Rack Lady BAN 546
Side of the Road Shop Mays 461

Steve Arndt Antiques Mays 28
Stoudtburg Antiques Hertans 100
The Forgotten Attic Green Main Aisle
The Heritage Antiques Collins Front Row
The Scottish Trader Quaker 121-122
The Wood Witch of the East Dealers D 264
The Workshop JJ Brook 5
Weather or Knot Antiques Midway 59, 60

Prints & Posters
Antique Prints Shelton 2nd Row Fr
Bill & Joan Lennon JJ F 24,25
Cross Century Antiques Quaker 8
Favorite Past-Times Antiques JJ N 46
Fred Glogower Quaker L 10
Harvest Antiques JJ P-10
Iron Gate Antiques JJ M 37
Joyce Charbonneau JJ Brook 23
Kay Bakers Antiques Mays 84
Mary Fazzino Quaker 28
Memory Lane Postcards PostEx
Picture Window Antiques Quaker B 18
Red City Antiques Central 22
Vintage Poster Bank Meadow 172-73
Weathered Wheel Antiques/Postcards PostEx 3

Quilts
Adamsons Antiques Hertans 38
Beverly & Kevin Boyce Stephen Tent
Darwin D. Bearley Antiques Shelton F-8
Double G Farms Antiques NE Motel 150, 151
Martha Perkins Mays 156
Martha Perkins Dealers D 212
Mount Vernon Antiques Dealers D 272
Mount Vernon Antiques HOTM C 31
Old Threads Antique Textiles Crystal Front
The Peddlers Chest JJ Brook 4

Radios & Phonographs
Ed Kendall Crystal 24
Jim Brady Antiques Mahogany 36
Nippers Choice JJ J 14/34

Rugs-Oriental & Indian
Elizabeth Sweets Art & Antiques Sturt N
Elm City Antiques Midway 4
George F. Young Hertans 88
Henry Stek/Setkiewicz Antiques NE Motel 94
Michael Smith Mays 85
Mountain Rugs NE Motel 29
Sold By Sue Wearsch Shelton B 14
Tribal Art Midway 76

Scientific Instruments
Cyrus Doomasia Sturt N Rt. 20
Dox Clox JJ P 8
Harmics Antiques Hertans 58
Park Antiques Mays 331
Paul J. DeCoste JJ R 42,43
Richard J. Riley Antiques JJ L 5

Staffordshire
Clark Farm Antiques JJ a14
Clark Farm Antiques JJ A 14
Dennis & Dad Antiques Mays 393
Evelyn Andeen Hertans 54
Grey Goose Antiques Central 2
Kathy & Kims Corner Cupboard JJ N 35
T. Jordan Elliot Antique Dealer Meadow Green tent

Steiff & Teddy Bears
Annas Antiques Hertans 36
Annas Antiques Mays 249
Bay State Antiques Hertans 66
Dover Doll Clinic Mays 11
Lilac House Antiques & Galleries BrimBarn On road
Shelly Smith / Tory Beth Radwick Central 121
SUSAN WALTER-ANTIQUES HOTM G-41

Sterling & Silver Plate
A Sterling Idea Mays 492
Alfreds Antiques JJ D 9,10
Alicia Zourdos Mays 511
Any Antique Will Do Mays 451
Any Antique Will Do BAN 35
Bench Jeweler-A Sterling Idea BAN T 7-8
Bunnys Place JJ F 1
Burns Silver Shoppe Crystal
Butler & Butler Antiques Sturt N Near Pool
Carl L. Bosk BAN 467
Carl L. Bosk JJ C 25
Dan & Nancys Antiques BrimBarn Inside
Elegant Artifacts Mays 516
GlimmerGlass Antiques JJ C 27
J & J of Tucson NE Motel 212 B
Jamtiques HOTM A 21
Joe Torre NE Motel Front Row
Linda Lawson Mays 118
Longmeddowe Antiques Mays 16
Malcolm Reiss Mays 24
MARKLEE Central 78
Michael Levinson Mays 58
Mikes Antiques Mahogany 12
Peter Wilkinson Jacobs Mays 55
Phantiques BrimBarn Inside
Philip Anderson Antiques Mays 150
Reminisce With Ruth Central 84
Robert Lloyd Inc. Shelton F 31-33
Seagull Antiques Mays 445
Spruce House Antiques BrimBarn Inside
Stissing Mountain Antiques JJ R 44
Stone Block Antiques Green VT Tent
The Gryphons Nest Shelton F-1
Theresa Jackson Antiques Mays 83
Tricias Treasures NE Motel 50
Wayside Antiques Central 67
Yesterdays Memories JJ N 47
Yudin & Associates Shelton M 15

Stoneware & Yelloware
Adamsons Antiques Hertans 38
Bakers Antiques HOTM A 24
Bitters Bottles JJ E 28-29
Center Chimney Mays 152
Cobalt Turtle Antiques JJ E 12/13
Cottage Anitques Mays 394
Impulsive Antiques Quaker 117
Joel Schatzberg Mays 93
Melissas Antiques Mays 127
R.J. Nichols Auction Co. Mays 555
Stoneware John Midway 5
Stoudtburg Antiques Hertans 100
The Potting Shed Central 120
Victorian Manor Antiques JJ D-6

Tools & Hardware
Bell Tower Antiques & Hardware Central 1
Duncans Market Quaker 27
Fletchs Antiques NE Motel 239
Jamtiques HOTM A 21
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The Brimfield Pocket Guide is published by BrimfieldExchange. 70,000 copies are
distributed free of charge before and during the Brimfield Shows to Antique Shops,
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Road, Box 459, Brimfield, MA 01010, voice 413-245-0961 or email to
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contents of any advertising, and all representations or warranties made in the advertising
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publisher is not liable to any advertiser for any misprints in advertising which were not
caused by the publisher or his agents, and in the event of any such responsibility, the
limit of the publisher’s liability shall be the amount of the publisher’s charge for such
advertising. The publisher is not responsible for typographical errors, omissions or
cancellations. All contents of this publication are under copyright to BrimfieldExchange
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Copyright 2000-2003 by BrimfieldExchange.

2004 Brimfield
Show Dates
May 11 - 16
July 6 - 11

September 7 - 12
For Information on Hotels Visit

www.BrimfieldExchange.com

ONLY

$2900
FOR A YEAR

LINK FOR A YEAR  •  Special for Brimfield Dealers
See Page 4 or Call: 413-245-0961

Kay Bakers Antiques Mays 84
Recycling the Past Meadow Back Field
Richard J. Riley Antiques JJ L 5
Robert Lanagan Green 104
WebWilson.com JJ A 60

Transportation
Brian Maiher Quaker B 19
Buckboard Antiques NE Motel 300 Rd
Dragonflies Antiques Mays 69
Ed Lyons Antiques Hertans 25
Frank Sykes Mays 69
Gerald Newman HOTM I 13
Ken Farrar Antique Toys Mays 506
Old Federal Shop Mays 525
Precious Past Crystal Back

Victorian
Alberta Brown Midway 16
Andrews Antiques Quaker 55-56
Antiques Handles Quaker 8
Back From The Past Antiques NE Motel R-3
Brandy Hollenbeck/Cyndi Andrews NE Motel 171-183
Bunnys Place JJ F 1
Cross Century Antiques Quaker 8
Down The Road Antiques JJ Brook 29
Ed Lambert Antiques Green 704-705
Janis Petrovich BrimBarn Inside
Larry Stowell Antiques NE Motel B 113
MARKLEE Central 78
MR. Antique Central 104
Mystic Memories JJ R 33
Spinning Wheel Antiques Stephen Tent
The Victorian Rose NE Motel M 9
The Victorian Rose BrimBarn #1
William E. Lohrman Mays 520
Woodland Farms Antiques HOTM B 22

Vintage Clothing
1840 House HOTM F Tent
1840 House Mays 540
Alley Antiques and Collectibles JJ M 03,33
Eileen Love NE Motel 225/225A
Gabrielle Casella & Kathie Kustadick Mays 31
Hasbeens Mays 539
Hedgeworth Antiques Mays 519
Johnsons Vintage Linens/Clothing NE Motel 252
Lillian Goodspeed Hertans 29

Mid Century Chic Meadow 172-73
Mount Vernon Antiques Dealers D 272
Mount Vernon Antiques HOTM C 31
Old Threads Antique Textiles Crystal Front
Patricia Wagner Shelton M 16
Vintage Eyeware - New York City Crystal On road
Walkers Collectibles JJ H 13
Wildflowers Antiques JJ 64 & 65
Woodland Farms Antiques HOTM B 22

Vintage Textiles & Linens
1840 House HOTM F Tent
1840 House Mays 540
A.T. Roche Quaker 97-98
Adamsons Antiques Hertans 38
Antico/Be Good To Yourself Green 2nd row-cnr
Benefit Street Antiques Mays 133
C & L Antiques Green 407
Cat Lady Antiques/The Primitive Cat Hertans
Clark Farm Antiques JJ a14
Clark Farm Antiques JJ A 14
Dot Lawrence Antiques Mays 658
Dot Lawrence Antiques BAN Tent 11
Dustys Vintage Linens NE Motel 171, 183
Eileen Love NE Motel 225/225A
George F. Young Hertans 88
Hasbeens Mays 539
Hedgeworth Antiques Mays 519
J & S Horn Antiques Central 83
Jennings & Rohn Antiques HOTM E- Tent
Johnsons Vintage Linens/Clothing NE Motel 252
Kristine Tibbetts Central 45
Magi NE Motel 166B
Marsha Svantesson Meadow 103
Martha Perkins Mays 156
Martha Perkins Dealers D 212
Mason Dixon Memories Quaker 13-14
Meadowbrook Farm Antiques NE Motel 88-89
Memories on Main St. Meadow 9-10
Mixing Bowl Antiques NE Motel M 7
Northumbria HOTM F 128
Northumbria Mays 495
Northumbria Dealers B 98
Old Threads Antique Textiles Crystal Front
Patricia Kosmoski Quaker 115
Picture Window Antiques Quaker B 18
RootStone Antiques Quaker 53
Sheila Gittelman Hertans 121

Sold By Sue Wearsch Shelton B 14
Stonehedge Antiques JJ E 6
Susan Gower Central 116
Swan Antiques HOTM E- Tent
Textile Artifacts HOTM Textile Tent
The Closetful Central 68, 46
The Lighted Cottage Quaker 5, 6
The Vintage Closet Quaker 61
Town & Country NE Motel 171-183
Tribal Art Midway 76
Vintage Fabrics & Etc. Mays 52
Vintage Pastelle NE Motel 303
Walkers Collectibles JJ H 13
Wiggletown NE Motel 197
Wings & A Prayer Sturt S Row 2
Wiswall House Antiques NE Motel 20 & 21
Woodland Farms Antiques HOTM B 22
Woodwards Antiques Meadow 83-84

Wallace Nutting
Kathy & Kims Corner Cupboard JJ N 35
Moodys Collectibles JJ L 3
The Potting Shed Central 120

Western Memorabilia
A.T. Roche Quaker 97-98
Class Menagerie Hertans 40
Wild Geraniums Quaker 25

Wicker
Affordable Antiques JJ B 35
Joni Lima Hertans 184
Willmert/Newell Antiques Dealers A 15
Wolfs Den Antiques BAN 381
Wolfs Den Antiques Hertans 138, 139

Wrought Iron
BE Sales Shelton B 42-45
Bridges Over Time Dealers D 255
Bridges Over Time HOTM K 18
EuroPorts LLC Central 15
Indian Summer Antiques Green 301-303
Johns Iron Garden Collins Fr. Tent
Marvin Gardens Quaker B-14 Barn
Nothing Definite Shelton Driveway
Nothing Definite Quaker 80-81
Recycling the Past Meadow Bk Field
Sandstone Gardens Quaker L 12
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Arts & Framing
Sheri Sochor
88 Main Street New & Antique Framing  
Putnam, CT 06260 Wed-Sat 9:30 - 5:00 pm
Phone (860) 963-0105 Sun. 11:00 - 5:00 pm

Scranton's Shops
300 Rt 169 • So. Woodstock, CT 06267

7 FULL ROOMS OF ANTIQUES, COLLECTIBLES, CRAFTS, GIFTS
Open Daily 11am - 5pm • (860) 928-3738

Memory Lanes Countryside Antique Center
2224 Boston Tpke, Rte. 44, Coventry, CT 06238

(860) 742-0346
Gail & Gene Dickenson

Memories Too Antique Center
2208 Boston Tpke, Rte. 44, Coventry, CT 06238

(860) 742-2865
AnnMarie & Bob Rizza

Two Shops - One Location
Open Wednesday thru Sunday  ·  10am to 5pm

Directions: Exit 67 off Rte. 84. Follow 31s
to intersection of Routes 31 & 44. Located on the corner.

McClellan Elms Antiques
Scenic Rt. 169/171

Specializing in
Room Settings
of Americana,
Primitives and
Country Antiques
& Accessories.

8 Stone Bridge Road, South Woodstock, CT 06267 • 860-928-0885

We are actively
looking to buy

furniture and
accessories

from the 18th &
19th Century.

ANTIQUES UNLIMITED, INC.
Furniture · Art & Paintings

WWW.ANTIQUESUNLIMITEDINC.COM

18th, 19th & 20th Century Furniture
Decorative Antiques

Vintage Cameras
18th & 19th Century Orientalia

6

New Location
Art and Netta Russo · 91 Main Street · Putnam, CT 06260

860.963.2599 · Fax 860.963.2617

ANTIQUES  MARKETPLACE
109  Main Street & Rte 44, Putnam, CT 06260

OPEN 7 DAYS • 10am - 5pm
(860) 928-0442 / (800) 514-3448

22,000 SQUARE FEET

★ Over 300 Dealers ★
Directions: Exit 97, I-395

Extended Brimfield Hours:
August 30th -Sept 5th - 10AM-6PM (Monday, Sept 1st -10am-8pm)
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Visit These Great Antique Shops In Connecticut
Exit 8  Palmer

Sturbridge
Exit 9

Exit 2

Exit 97

44
Exit 96

PUTNAMPOMFRET

WOODSTOCK

ASHFORD

UNION

Exit 74

Exit 73

Exit 72

Exit 69

Exit 70

SOUTHBRIDGE

STURBRIDGE

WALES

STAFFORD

MANSFIELD

WILLAMANTIC

SCOTLAND

COVENTRY

BROOKLYN

Exit 68Exit 67

31

31

A

C

E

F
D

B

Stay Connected to Brimfield and Your Customers Year ‘Round. 
Place Your Ad Today in the Brimfield Pocket Guide for 2004.

Call: 413-245-0961  •  Email: Admin@BrimfieldExchange.com
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BRIMFIELD
MAY’S ANTIQUE MARKET, INC.

600 Dealers in Antiques and Collectibles Only

Opening Thursday 9AM - Admission $5.00
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2003 SHOW DATES
SEPTEMBER 4-6

2004 SHOW DATES
MAY 13-15 • JULY 8-10 • SEPTEMBER 9-11

RICHARD MAY - MANAGER

Route 20, P.O. Box 416
Brimfield, MA 01010

413-245-9271
Fax: 413-245-9509

www.maysbrimfield.com

COMPLETE
Breakfast and Lunch Menu

AT THE FOOD PAVILION
Hot Coffee and Cold Drinks

Bottled Water
Novelty Ice Creams

Salads, Fruit

B S P A
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7 GREAT FLORIDA SHOWS TO CHOOSE FROM
PUCHSTEIN PROMOTIONS, INC.

Bill, Kay & Aaron
403 Druid Hills Road, Temple Terrace, FL 33617

Phone: 813-988-9009  •  Email: puchs2@yahoo.com

CRYSTAL RIVER
ANTIQUES SHOW
National Guard Armory US19

2004
JANUARY 23, 24, 25  •  MARCH 12, 13, 14

VENICE ANTIQUES SHOW
Venice Community Center
326 S. Nokomis Avenue

2004
JANUARY 17, 18  •  FEBRUARY 14, 15

INVERNESS ANTIQUES SHOW
Citrus County Auditorium

3610 S. Florida Avenue (Hwy 41)
2004

FEBRUARY 20, 21, 22

BRADENTON SERVICE CLUB
39th Annual

Manatee Convention Center
2004

FEBRUARY 20, 21, 22

DeLAND
Central Florida Antiques Market

Volusia County Fairgrounds
1-4 Exit 118 (SR 44)

2003 2004
SEPT 26, 27, 28 JAN 23, 24, 25
NOV 28, 29, 30 FEB 27, 28, 29
DEC 26, 27, 28 MAR 26, 27, 28

VERO BEACH
EXTRAVAGANZA

Indian River County Fairgrounds
58th Avenue

2004
JANUARY 30, 31  &  FEBRUARY 1

STUART ANTIQUES SHOW
Marin County Fairgrounds

2616 S. Dixie Highway (A1A)
2003 2004

NOV 29, 30 JAN 10, 11 • MAR 6, 7

All Shows Include
FREE Parking • Affordable Booth Rent • Camping Available

Night Time Security  •  Concessions on Premises
• Antiques and Old Collectibles Only

• All Inside & Air Conditioned

www.floridaantiqueshows.com

www.floridaantiqueshows.com

West Coast Area East Coast Area




